1
FERRITE CORES AND TILES
Products
Rev 11-073112
1. Shape factor (Se/Le): larger the shape factor, the higher the impedance. For the case of 1
pass through the core, a snug fit, and longer core is recommended as space permits.
2. Adjust the ferrite core positioning to target for antinode placement.
3. Performance can be increased by looping the cable around the core between to 3~5 times.

GTFCK-28-16-20 45.3 32.9 25.8 N/A 14.7 mm max ≥ 70
GTFCK-41-27-16 51.8 44.5 19.6 N/A 26.0 mm max ≥ 50
 G Ferrite Core - no nickel and competitively priced
NEW!
RFC  GRFC  GTFC Series
RFCK2-20 (w/mounting tab)
ROUND CABLE CORES
GTFC Series
GRFC Series
 GTFC Series
2
A B
C
D
E
GTRE-14-12.5-8 14.0 10.0 12.5 8.0 4.0 30
GTRE-14-14-8 14.0 10.0 14.0 8.0 4.0 35
PART NO. A B C     D E
IMPEDANCE
Ω/100MHz
GRI: Round GTRE: Oblong
Where height is a problem, use GTRE core.
G Ferrite Core - no nickel and competitively priced
 A
B
C
GRI Ring Core Series
GRI-3-4-1 3 1 4 N/A 25
GRI-3.5-3.5-1.2 3.5 1.2 3.5 N/A 25
GRI-3.5-7-1.2 3.5 1.2 7 N/A 40
GRI-4-5-1.5 4 1.5 5 N/A 30
GRI-11-18-5 11 5 18.5 N/A 85
GRI-11-20-5 11 5 20 N/A 90
GRI-11-25-5 11 5 25 N/A 105
GRI-12-16-8.5 12 8.5 16 N/A 35
GRI-12.3-20-7 12.3 7 20 N/A 70
GRI-14-28-6 14.3 6.3 28.6 N/A 130
GRI-16-20-7 16 7 20 N/A 95
GRI-16-28-7 16 7 28 N/A 130
GRI-16-28-8 16 8 28 N/A 115
GRI-16-28-9 16 9 28 N/A 95
GRI-17.5-28.5-10.7 17.5 10.7 28.5 N/A 85
GRI-18-28-10 18 9.5 28 N/A 100
GRI-26-28-13 26 13 28 N/A 120
PART NO. A B C
APPLICABLE
CABLE DIA.
IMPEDANCE
Ω/100MHz
PART NO. A B C
APPLICABLE
CABLE DIA.
IMPEDANCE
Ω/100MHz
 GTR-7-3-4 7.0 3.5 4.0 N/A 20
GTR-9-5-8 9.0 5.0 8.0 N/A 30
GTR-10-5-5 10.0 5.0 5.0 N/A 25
GTR-11-5-9 11.0 5.0 9.0 N/A 45
GTR-12.5-8-12 12.6 8.1 12.0 N/A 35
GTR-13-7-6 13.0 7.0 6.3 N/A 25
GTR-13-7-12.7 13.0 7.1 12.7 N/A 45
GTR-14.5-10-8 14.5 10.2 8.0 N/A 20
GTR-16-8-13 16.5 8.2 13.0 N/A 55
GTR-16-8-16 16.5 8.2 16.0 N/A 65
GTR-16-10-7 16.0 10.0 7.0 N/A 25
GTR-16-10-10 16.0 10.0 10.0 N/A 30
GTR-18-10-6 18.0 10.0 6.0 N/A 25
GTR-20-10-5 20.5 10.2 5.0 N/A 25
GTR-20-10-10 20.5 10.2 10 N/A 45
GTR-21-13-6 21.2 12.7 6.0 N/A 25
GTR-22-14-10 22.0 14.0 10.0 N/A 30
GTR-23-11-14 23.6 11.4 14.0 N/A 60
GTR-25-15-8 25.0 15.0 8.0 N/A 30
GTR-25-15-12 25.0 15.0 12.0 N/A 40
GTR-28-16-13 28.0 16.0 13.0 N/A 45
GTR-28-16-20 28.0 16.0 20.0 N/A 70
GTR-31-19-8 31.0 19.0 8.0 N/A 30
GTR-40-27-15 40.6 27.4 15.0 N/A 45
NEW!
ROUND CABLE CORES
3
TRMH – Low frequency, high µ ferrite cores     NEW!

)
Frequency (MHz)
4
NEW!
BCN series are adhesive mount and come with plastic holders.
EFC-25-S 44.0 33.0 +0.6 -0 28.5 2.0 +1.2 -1.0 13.0 116+
EFC-40-S 63.0 52.0 +1.1 -0 28.5 2.0 +1.2 -1.0 13.0 135+
EFC-50-S 76.5 64.5 +1.3 -0 28.5 2.0 +1.2 -1.0 13.0 137+
BCN-26 45.0 34.0 +1.0 -0 30 2.0 +1.2 -1.0 13.0 125+
BCN-40 63.0 52.0 +1.1 -0 30 2.0 +1.2 -1.0 13.0 137+
BCN-50 76.5 64.5 +1.3 -0 30 2.0 +1.2 -1.0 13.0 135+
FLAT CABLE CORES
(Large 2-piece type) PART NO. A B C D E
IMPEDANCE
Ω/100MHz
GFPC-11-8-2 11.0 0.7 2.3 8.0 9.0 25
GFPC-16-5-3 16.0 0.5 3.0 5.0 11.5 20
GFPC-16-12 16.0 0.5 5.0 12.0 11.5 45
GFPC-16-20 16.0 0.8 5.0 20.0 11.5 60
GFPC-22-8-2 21.5 0.7 2.3 8.0 18.0 25
GFPC-24-12-3 23.3 0.9 3.0 12.0 20.0 30
GFPC-25-10-3 25.0 0.8 3.0 10.0 21.5 25
GFPC-25-12 24.5 0.5 5.0 12.0 20.0 35
GFPC-25-15-3 25.5 0.8 3.0 15.0 21.5 35
GFPC-25-20 24.5 0.5 5.0 20.0 20.0 50
GFPC-31-12 31.0 0.5 5.0 12.0 27.0 40
GFPC-31-12-3 31.0 1.0 3.0 12.0 27.0 30
GFPC-46-12 46.0 0.5 5.0 12.0 41.5 40
GFPC-56-12 56.2 0.5 5.0 12.0 52.4 35
 GSSC-33.5-10 33.5 1.4 6.5 10.0 28.4 30
GSSC-33.5-12 33.5 1.4 6.5 12.0 28.4 35
GSSC-33.5-20 33.5 1.3 6.5 20.0 27.8 50
GSSC-33.5-10-2 33.5 2.2 7.4 10.0 27.0 30
GSSC-40-12 40.0 1.3 6.5 12.0 35.0 35
GSSC-45-8 45.0 1.3 6.5 8.0 40.0 30
GSSC-45-12 45.0 1.3 6.5 12.0 40.0 35
GSSC-50-12 50.0 1.4 6.5 12.0 44.9 35
GSSC-58-12 57.6 1.3 6.5 12.0 52.0 35
G Ferrite Core - no nickel and competitively priced
FLAT CABLE CORES
(1-piece type)
PART NO. A B C D E
IMPEDANCE
Ω/100MHz
PART NO. A B C D E
IMPEDANCE
Ω/100MHz
EFC series are snap-on mount and come with plastic holders.
GSSH-33.5-12 33.5 1.2 6.6 12.0 27.0 35
GSSH-33.5-20 33.5 1.2 6.6 20.0 27.0 50
GSSH-40-12 40.0 1.2 6.6 12.0 34.8 35
GSSH-45-12 45.5 1.2 6.6 12.0 40.0 35
GSSH and GFPH series are a set of
two of the same U-shaped pieces, w
hile FPO series has a combinationof
 one U-shaped piece and one flat pi
ece.
FLAT CABLE CORES
(2-piece type)
GFPO-23-8-3 23.0 0.5 2.8 8.0 19.0 30
GFPO-25-12-3 25.0 0.5 2.8 12.0 21.0 35
GFPO-31-12-3 31.0 0.5 2.8 12.0 27.0 35
GFPO
GFPH-10-6-5 10.0 0.9 2.5 8.0 6.0 25
5
AMORPHOUS CORES
PART NO. A B C
IMPEDANCE